





F.No. 01-45004(08)/2/2022-HPAC HO

Date: 25/08/2022

NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified the induction of the following athletes of **Football** discipline into the Khelo India Scheme on the basis of recommendation of the Talent Identification and Development Committee (TIDC). The below mentioned athletes, henceforth, shall be Khelo India Athletes (KIAs) till further notification/circular. All the facilities, entitlements including services extended under Khelo India Scheme shall commence w.e.f. 01-09-2022.

S. No.	Name	Gender	DOB	KID	State
1	N. LAVANYA	FEMALE	17-05-2004	FOAA387F03	TAMIL NADU
2	R.YUVARANI	FEMALE	25-08-2004	FOAA406F04	TAMIL NADU
3	M.SARITHA	FEMALE	22-07-2003	FOAA426F03	TAMIL NADU
4	S.PRIYADHARSHINI	FEMALE	26-02-2003	FOAA386F03	TAMIL NADU
5	RAJNI BALA	FEMALE	21-10-2003	FOAA119F03	HARYANA
6	KAJAL	FEMALE	21-01-2003	FOAA122F03	HARYANA
7	SANTOSH	FEMALE	13-10-2003	FOAA121F03	HARYANA
8	DIPIKA MUDI	FEMALE	22-09-2004	FOAA161F04	ASSAM
9	MAIDANGSHRI NARZARY	FEMALE	12-12-2004	FOAA168F04	ASSAM
10	DWITHI BORO	FEMALE	06-09-2003	FOAA227F03	ASSAM
11	BALKARAN SINGH	MALE	17-01-2006	FOAB254M06	PUNJAB
12	DANNY MEITEI LAISHRAM	MALE	20-11-2007	F0AA893M07	MANIPUR
13	FAIZAN WAHEED	MALE	21-09-2006	FOAB255M06	Jammu & Kashmir
14	RICKY MEETEI HAOBAM	MALE	30-08-2006	FOAB257M06	MANIPUR









15	OBED MANGMINHAO HAOKIP	MALE	27-12-2006	FOAB256M06	MANIPUR
16	JULFIKAR GAZI	MALE	06-05-2006	FOAB258M06	WEST BENGAL
17	MANJOT SINGH DHAMI	MALE	25-10-2006	FOAB259M06	PUNJAB
18	NGANGBAM SURAJKUMAR SINGH	MALE	28-06-2006	FOAB260M06	MANIPUR
19	SHASHWAT PANWAR	MALE	21-12-2006	FOAB261M06	UTTRAKHAND
20	VANLALPEKA GUITE	MALE	23-10-2006	FOAB262M06	MIZORAM

2. The athletes shall also be issued the welcome letters separately. In case of any query, please contact at toll free number 1800-202-515 & 1800-258-5155.

This is issued with the approval of competent authority.

Devesh Yadav (Assistant Director- KITD)

To

All the athletes mentioned above.

Copy to,

- Executive Director, KITD
- Executive Director, OPS, SAI
- Deputy Director, KI Secretariat
- Assistant Director, KI Secretariat
- Assistant Director-IT, for arranging it to publish on website
- President/ Secretary, AIFF
- Sh. Abhinav Tripathi & Sh. Tripurari Kumar, CholaMS General Insurance Co. Ltd- for issuing insurance of above KIA's
- DEO, KI Secretariat
- Office File